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REPORT SUMMARY

To note the approved events for 2017

RECOMMENDATION (S)

(1) That the committee notes the current event 
calendar.

Notes

1 Forthcoming Events 2017

Thu 4 May 19:30 – 20:30 Ronhill Athletic 
Sun 7 May All day Sutton Runners 
Sun 14 May 12:00 – 15:00 Phoenix Running
Tue 6 Jun 19:30 – 20:30 Ronhill Athletic 
Thu 8 Jun 19:30 – 20:30 Ronhill Athletics 
Sat 6 May 11:00 – 14:00 St. Raphael’s Sunflower Walk (walk starts and 

finishes at St Bede’s Conference Centre but goes 
through the Park)

Sun 11 Jun All day Teddy Bears Picnic 
Sat/Sun 24-25 Jun All day Classic Events - Nonsuch Town & Country Show 
Sun 2 Jul All day Age Concern 
Wed 5 Jul 19:00 – 20:30 Ronhill Athletics 
Thu 6 July 16:00 – 23:30 St. Raphael’s Music in the Park
Sun 10 Sept 11:00-16:00 Nonsuch Park Awareness Day
Sun 27 October 12:00 – 15:00 Phoenix Running
Sun 5 Nov 09:00 – 11:30 Ronhill Athletic 
Sun 11 Nov 12:00 – 15:00 Vanda Caulfield Cross Country Event 

 Please note that no further bookings will be taken for running events in the park 
this year as Officers feel that capacity on this type of event has been reached.
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2 Partnerships

2.1 Events in the Park form strong partnerships with a number of internal and 
external organisers.

3 Risk Assessment

3.1 All events are covered by the organiser’s public liability insurance and risk 
assessments.

4 Conclusion and Recommendations

4.1 That the committee notes the current event calendar.


